Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics
January 2018

Program

Total
Number
of
Exams

Totar
Number
of
Candidates
Passed

Total
%
Passed

Totar
Number
of
Candidates
Failed

Total
% Failed

Totar |
Number
of
First Time
Testers

[ NuUmber
of
First Time
Testers
Passed

First Time
Testers
%
Passed

umber
of
First Time
Testers
Failed

First Time
Testers
%
Failed

Totar |
Number
of
Repeat
Testers

Number

of

umber
of

p
Testers
Passed

Testers
% Passed

Testers
Failed

Repeat
Testers
%
Failed

American Career - Anaheim (896)

w

o

0%

3

100%

o

o

0%

o

0%

w

o

0%

w

100%

American Career - Los Angeles (867)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

American Career - Ontario (905)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Baldy View ROP (590)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Blake Austin College (897)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Bakersfield (884) formerly Kaplan

33%

67%

50%

50%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Clovis (885) formerly Kaplan

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890) formerly Kaplan

33%

67%

50%

50%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Palm Springs (901) formerly Kaplan

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Riverside (898) formerly Kaplan

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Brightwood - Sacramento (888) formerly Kaplan

50%

50%

0%

0%

50%

50%

Brightwood - San Diego (899) formerly Kaplan

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Brightwood - Stockton (611) formerly Kaplan

50%

50%

50%

50%

0%

0%

Brightwood - Vista (900) formerly Kaplan

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Carrington - Citrus Heights (882)

50%

50%

67%

33%

33%

67%

Carrington - Pleasant Hill (868)

DSH KN S DSH [ N ) [ (VR SN OV (OVH P P 2

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Carrington - Sacramento (436)

[N
IS

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

Carrington - San Jose (876)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Carrington - San Leandro (609)

33%

67%

0%

100%

50%

50%

Carrington - Stockton (902)

83%

17%

80%

20%

100%

0%

Citrus College (515)

50%

50%

0%

100%

100%

0%

City College of San Francisco (534)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

College of Alameda (506)

67%

33%

100%

0%

50%

50%

Concorde Career - Garden Grove (425)

43%

57%

100%

0%

20%

80%

Concorde Career - North Hollywood (435)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Concorde Career - San Bernardino (430)

63%

38%

80%

20%

33%

67%

Concorde Career - San Diego (421)

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

Cypress College (518)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Eden ROP (608) (856)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest - Alhambra (406)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Everest - Anaheim (403)/(600)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest - Ontario (501)

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Everest - Reseda (404)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Everest - San Jose (408)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

FADE, Inc. (999)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Foothill Community College (517)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Galen - Modesto (497)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

Hacienda La Puente (776)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Heald - Concord (891)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Heald - Roseville (911)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Heald - Stockton (887)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

North Orange County ROP (495) formerly Valley Career College

50%

50%

100%

0%

0%

100%

North-West - West Covina (419)

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

Palomar College (721)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Pima - Chula Vista (871)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Reedley College (530)

50%

50%

0%

0%

50%

50%

Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921)

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498)

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

Sacramento City College (532)

R[Nk |R[RrIN|RRIRIR s[NP RR RN R R R RNk |IN|jw NN o [w] -

o|lr|o|r|o|r|r|r|r|rR|r|lo(NdIN|IO|R R |IR|o|R|o|Rr|o|v]|V|o|wNv|o|lRr |k k(N IRIw|o|Rr|RrIN|[olR|IR[N|R|w k|~ ]|o

0%

R|IO|Rr|[Rr|P|O|C|Rr|O|0|O|Rr[N|O|R|C|C|OIN|O(R|O|R|IC|W|R|E[RINIP|IRINIOIN|IRP|W|R[RPIOIN|IR[IRINININ|IO|IO|O |-

100%

o|lr|r|lo|r|r|o|r|lo|r|r|r|Nv[olr kR |r|lo|r R |r|r|ulr|N|[RIN|R|u|r R |o |k ek |v|o|lo]o|rv|N|Nv|o|- |- o

Oo|r|o|o|o|r|O|rRr|O|Rr|R|O(N|O|0|R|R|FR|O|Rr|O|Rr|O|Rr|d|OIN|R|C|O |~ |O|R|d|RIN|O|R|O|0|C|R LR IN|(R|O|r |~ |O

0%

o|Oo|r|Oo|r|O|C|C|O|0|0|r|O|0O|R|O|O|0|0|O (R |O|R|O|R | |O|O|IN|R | |R|O|d|O|Rr|Rr|R|O|O|C|O | |O|r|O|O|0|C

0%

Rlo|lo(NV|o|o|r || |o|lo|o|N|IN|o|o|o|o|N|o|o|o|o|r|w|o|ln|N|Oo|r R [IN|IO|lO|Rr|w|o|o|r | |Rr|R[PRIN|PRIw|o|o |-

o|lo|o|r|o|o|r|o|r|o|lo|o|o|N|Oo|o|o|o|o|lo|o|o|o|r|r|o|r|r|o|r|r|r|o|lw|o|r|o|lo|r|N|Oo|lo|o|o|o|lw|o|o|o

0%

R|O|Oo|Rr|O|O|O|Rr|O|O|0C|O(NV|O|O|C|O|O|IN|O|O|O|0|Oo|N|O |~ [P |O|O|0|R|OC|W|R|IN|IO|C|OIN|R R |IFLRIN|(R|O|lO|O |-

100%




Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics

January 2018
San Bernardino Cty ROP - Hesperia (454) 4 2 50% 2 50% 1 0 0% 1 100% 3 2 67% 1 33%
SJVC - Bakersfield (601) 3 3 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0%
SJVC - Temecula (919) 6 4 67% 2 33% 6 4 67% 2 33% 0 0 0% 0 0%
San Jose City College (535) 5 2 40% 3 60% 3 2 67% 1 33% 2 0 0% 2 100%
Santa Rosa Junior College (538) 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612) 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
UEI - Anaheim (916) 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Bakersfield (926) 3 2 67% 1 33% 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - Chula Vista (879) 2 1 50% 1 50% 0 0 0% 0 0% 2 1 50% 1 50%
UEI - El Monte (909) 2 0 0% 2 100% 0 0 0% 0 0% 2 0 0% 2 100%
UEI - Gardena (915) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
UEI - Huntington Park (448) 5 0 0% 5 100% 2 0 0% 2 100% 3 0 0% 3 100%
UEI - Ontario (450) 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 0 0% 1 100% 0 0 0% 0 0%
UEI - Riverside (917) 3 0 0% 3 100% 2 0 0% 2 100% 1 0 0% 1 100%
UEI - San Diego (451) 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
UEI - San Marcos (918) 2 1 50% 1 50% 1 0 0% 1 100% 1 1 100% 0 0%
UEI - Stockton (925) 2 2 100% 0 0% 2 2 100% 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0%
Unitek - Sacramento (924) 2 2 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0% 1 1 100% 0 0%
TOTALS 164 69 52 88 55 B8 76 14 19

INATIONAL(ADA) _____________________7otas | o | o | o [ o | oxJ o [ [ oo [ [ o J o [ | o5 | [ 0% |

[MIXED EDUCATION AND WORKEXPERIENCE __________JoTALs | o | 5 | se% [ a4 ] asn | 5 | 3 [ eo% | 2 [ 4o% J 4 | 2 | so% | 2 [ 50% |

GRAND TOTALS 247 107 52% 97 48% 131 81 62% 50 38% 116 26 36% 47 64%




