Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics January 2018

		rotai		Total		Total	Number		Number		rotar	Number		Number	
	Total	Number		Number		Number	of	First Time	of	First Time	Number	of		of	Repeat
	Number	of	Total	of		of	First Time	Testers	First Time	Testers	of	Repeat	Repeat	Repeat	Testers
Program	of	Candidates	%	Candidates	Total	First Time	Testers	%	Testers	%	Repeat	Testers	Testers	Testers	%
	Exams	Passed	Passed	Failed	% Failed	Testers	Passed	Passed	Failed	Failed	Testers	Passed	% Passed	Failed	Failed
American Career - Anaheim (896)	3	0	0%	3	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	3	0	0%	3	100%
American Career - Los Angeles (867)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
American Career - Ontario (905)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Baldy View ROP (590)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Blake Austin College (897)	3	3	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	3	3	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Bakersfield (884) formerly Kaplan	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Clovis (885) formerly Kaplan	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Brightwood - Modesto (499)/(890) formerly Kaplan	3	1	33%	2	67%	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Palm Springs (901) formerly Kaplan	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Riverside (898) formerly Kaplan	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Brightwood - Sacramento (888) formerly Kaplan	4	2	50%	2	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	4	2	50%	2	50%
Brightwood - San Diego (899) formerly Kaplan	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Brightwood - Stockton (611) formerly Kaplan	2	1	50%	1	50%	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Brightwood - Vista (900) formerly Kaplan	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington - Citrus Heights (882)	6	3	50%	3	50%	3	2	67%	1	33%	3	1	33%	2	67%
Carrington - Pleasant Hill (868)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
Carrington - Sacramento (436)	14	7	50%	7	50%	8	4	50%	4	50%	6	3	50%	3	50%
Carrington - San Jose (876)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Carrington - San Leandro (609)	3	1	33%	2	67%	1	0	0%	1	100%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Carrington - Stockton (902)	6	5	83%	1	17%	5	4	80%	1	20%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Citrus College (515)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
City College of San Francisco (534)	2	0	0%	2	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
College of Alameda (506)	3	2	67%	1	33%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Concorde Career - Garden Grove (425)	7	3	43%	4	57%	2	2	100%	0	0%	5	1	20%	4	80%
Concorde Career - North Hollywood (435)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Concorde Career - San Bernardino (430)	8	5	63%	3	38%	5	4	80%	1	20%	3	1	33%	2	67%
Concorde Career - San Diego (421)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Cypress College (518)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Eden ROP (608) (856)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest - Alhambra (406)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest - Anaheim (403)/(600)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest - Ontario (501)	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Everest - Reseda (404)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Everest - San Jose (408)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
FADE, Inc. (999)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Foothill Community College (517)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Galen - Modesto (497)	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
Grossmont Community College - El Cajon (519)	4	2	50%	2	50%	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Hacienda La Puente (776)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald - Concord (891)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald - Roseville (911)		1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Heald - Stockton (887)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
North Orange County ROP (495) formerly Valley Career College	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
North-West - West Covina (419)		1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Palomar College (721)	1	1	100%	0	0%	_	0	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Pima - Chula Vista (871)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1		0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Reedley College (530)	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
Riverside County Office of Education - Indio (921)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Riverside County Office of Education - Riverside (498)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Sacramento City College (532)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%

Registered Dental Assistant Written Examination Statistics January 2018

San Bernardino Cty ROP - Hesperia (454)	4	2	50%	2	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	3	2	67%	1	33%
SJVC - Bakersfield (601)	3	3	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%
SJVC - Temecula (919)	6	4	67%	2	33%	6	4	67%	2	33%	0	0	0%	0	0%
San Jose City College (535)	5	2	40%	3	60%	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	0	0%	2	100%
Santa Rosa Junior College (538)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Simi Valley Adult School (866)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
Southern California ROC - Torrance (612)	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
UEI - Anaheim (916)	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Bakersfield (926)	3	2	67%	1	33%	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - Chula Vista (879)	2	1	50%	1	50%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	1	50%	1	50%
UEI - El Monte (909)	2	0	0%	2	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%	2	0	0%	2	100%
UEI - Gardena (915)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
UEI - Huntington Park (448)	5	0	0%	5	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	3	0	0%	3	100%
UEI - Ontario (450)	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%	0	0	0%	0	0%
UEI - Riverside (917)	3	0	0%	3	100%	2	0	0%	2	100%	1	0	0%	1	100%
UEI - San Diego (451)	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
UEI - San Marcos (918)	2	1	50%	1	50%	1	0	0%	1	100%	1	1	100%	0	0%
UEI - Stockton (925)	2	2	100%	0	0%	2	2	100%	0	0%	0	0	0%	0	0%
Unitek - Sacramento (924)	2	2	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%	1	1	100%	0	0%
TOTALS	164	69	57%	52	43%	88	55	63%	33	30%	76	14	42%	19	100%
NATIONAL (ADA) TOTALS	0	0	0%	0	0%	0		0%		0%	0		0%		0%
WORK EXPERIENCE TOTALS	74	33	45%	41	55%	38	23	61%	15	39%	36	10	28%	26	72%
MIXED EDUCATION AND WORK EXPERIENCE TOTALS	9	5	56%	4	44%	5	3	60%	2	40%	4	2	50%	2	50%
GRAND TOTALS	247	107	52%	97	48%	131	81	62%	50	38%	116	26	36%	47	64%